(Anderson Ranch Reservoir‐Arrow Rock Reservoir‐Lucky Peak Reservoir‐through the 
New York Canal to Lake Lowell). 

 
C.  There is a domestic water well known as the Chula Vista well which is located at the 

Wilder Housing Authority on 5th Street (Hwy. 95) and is five hundred twenty five feet 

(525')  deep  with  a  water  temperature  of  sixty  two  degrees  (62).  A  new  City 
domestic water well, the Golden Gate well, located in the Slinker Subdivision on the 
west side of Wilder north of Golden Gate Avenue, is seven hundred feet (683') deep

[...]

a  self‐sustaining community with 71% of  its housing stock  in  the  form of  single‐family 

detached homes.    The median value of  single‐family homes  is $63,900 and 92% of  its 
housing stock is more than 30 years old. 

 
A.  The  2000  census  counted  a  total  of  four  hundred  twenty one  (421)  housing  units 

within the city, which represents a four percent (4%) increase over the 1990 count of 
four  hundred  three  (403)  units.    Based  on  population  projections  made  by 
COMPASS,  the  metropolitan  planning  organization,  approximately  six  hundred 
seventy nine  (679) new housing units will be needed  in  the City by  the year 2025.  
Assuming  that  existing  residential  densities  are  perpetuated,  about  two  hundred 
fifty seven (257) acres of land will be required to accommodate these new units.   

 
B.  The current number of housing units within the City Area of Impact is estimated to 

be three hundred twenty (320).  
 
C.  In planning for residential growth, the characteristics of the City need to be kept in